
Master's (0-1) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (4-0,0-0 Big West)
1/16/2026 at Santa Barbara, CA (Thunderdome)

 
 

 
Master's (0-1)

 
 
UC Santa Barbara (4-0,0-0 Big West)

 
 

Site: Santa Barbara, CA (Thunderdome)
Date: 1/16/2026   Attendance: 473   Time: 7:04 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Master's (0) 24 18 23
UC Santa Barbara (3) 26 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
15 Seltzer, Isaac 3 13 4 26 .346 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 14.5
13 Beall, Garrett 3 5 0 8 .625 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.0
9 Hamm, Matthew 3 1 1 7 .000 23 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1.5
4 Vlad, Ezra 3 2 2 7 .000 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
10 Oswald, Trace 3 5 2 11 .273 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 4 0 0 7.0
5 Saelzler, Cooper 3 6 2 13 .308 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 6.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.0
21 Schmidt, Preston 2 1 0 3 .333 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1.0
12 Foster, Grant 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Darm, Brayden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Totals 26 33 11 76 .289 27 3 1 10 2 6 0 21 0 8 39.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 4 26 0.346
2 11 4 26 0.269
3 9 3 24 0.25

33 11 76 .289

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
23 Pearson, Ben 3 11 3 16 .500 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 11.5
15 Schobel, Cole 3 3 0 5 .600 32 4 2 3 0 2 0 6 0 0 6.0
5 Bruening, George 3 16 7 34 .265 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 18.5
3 Aruya, Josh 3 3 0 4 .750 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
2 Wallace, Joe 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
1 Guy, Riggs 3 7 1 16 .375 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 9.5
6 Walmer, Jason 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Pilkvist, Dylan 3 4 1 6 .500 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 7.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Loncar, Owen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Lawler, William 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 29 44 12 81 .395 39 6 8 12 0 8 1 23 0 1 56.0

Set K E TA %
1 16 4 26 0.462
2 12 1 17 0.647
3 16 7 38 0.237

44 12 81 .395

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 7 2 8 17
Lead changes 3 0 2 5


